OP \$40.00 97710173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Mengyao Network Technology Co., Ltd.		12/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Chenying Network Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1150, Fengtian Technology Bldg.	
Internal Address:	Xuegang North, Rd, Longhua St.	
City:	Longhua District, Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97710173	FRIENDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademark@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: Paul H. Kochanski
Address Line 1: Lerner David LLP
Address Line 2: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: Cranford, NEW JERSEY 07016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul H. Kochanski
Address Line 1: Lerner David, LLP
Address Line 2: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: Cranford, NEW JERSEY 07016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorothy L. Barone
SIGNATURE:	/Dorothy L. Barone/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0155

900821037

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 1
source=9SAT Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made between Shenzhen Mengyao Network Technology Co., Ltd. ("Shenzhen Mengyao"), a limited liability company of China, having an address at Room 306-1572, Floor 3, Guangshen Bldg., No. 2023 Shennan East Road, Nanhu Str. Luohu District, Shenzhen China 518000, and Shenzhen Chenying Network Technology Co., Ltd. ("Shenzhen Chenying") a limited liability company of China, having an address at 1150, Fengtian Technology Bldg., Xuegang North, Rd, Longhua St., Longhua District, Shenzhen China 518000.

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Mengyao desires to transfer United States Trademark Application No. 97/710,173 filed on December 8, 2022 for the trademark FRIENDA including all common law rights, to Shenzhen Chenying.

The parties, exchanging good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows: Shenzhen Mengyao hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, and transfers all right, title, and interest to U.S. Appl. No. 97/710,173 to Shenzhen Chenying, including but not limited to, the goodwill associated with such trademark, and the right to sue and collect damages for past tortious conduct, all the foregoing to the fullest extent as would have been held by Shenzhen Mengyao if no assignment was made. With respect to such trademark, Shenzhen Chenying is, as assignee, the successor to the business identified by such trademark previously owned by Shenzhen Mengyao and now owned by Shenzhen Chenying. Shenzhen Mengyao agrees to cooperate with Shenzhen Chenying to convey, perfect, record, and otherwise take steps to further the conveyances and rights granted herein.

SHENZHEN MENENAGANTWORK TECHNOLOGY ON LTD	SHENZHEN CHENYING NEWORK
TECHNOLOGY TO, LTD.	TECHNOLOGY COLLTD.
By: Manyo Many	By: Xiapuing Chen
Name: Maryan Thank	Name: Xiga wing Open
Title:manger	Title: Marter
Date: 2073-12-13	Date: 2013 - 17 - 13

7837465_1.docx7837465_1.docx

RECORDED: 12/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0157